

Oncidas bringing soveral hundred bogs of corn to Washington's sterving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consisted ently refused to ald them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

(414) 869-2173 (414) 869-2111

Oneida, WI 54155



USWA BENDLUM VATEME

Because of the help of this Onelda Chief in cementing a friend, ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made peeable.

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS MASTER CONTRACT
RESOLUTION NO: 7-6-83-6

Whereas,

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is responsible for providing and/or facilitating educational opportunities for it's tribal members, and

Whereas,

It is the intent of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin to optimally administer and manage all programs directly effecting it's membership, and

Whereas,

Public Law 93-638 stipulates that Indian Tribes "are entitled to contract with the Bureau to plan, conduct, and administer all or parts of any program which the Bureau is authorized to administer..." and,

Whereas,

The Self-Determination policy becomes manifest with self-direction and implementation,

Therefore,

be it resolved that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin request to contract and administer the following BIA contract programs for Fiscal Year 1984 utilizing the Master Contract concept:

- 1. Higher Education Program
- 3. Johnson-O'Malley Program
- 2. Employment Assistance (AVT/DE)
- 4. Graduate Scholarships

Be it Further Resolved, that FY'84 contract negotiations, amendments and/or modifications be initiated through the Oneida Education Director and Oneida Tribal Administrator who will seek final approval of the Oneida Business Committee.

Be it Further Resolved, that allocations pertaining to these contracts be made in accordance with the cash advance/cost reimbursable method of contracting. Amounts to be advanced by the Bureau should be consistant with attached cash flow analysis pertaining to each program within the body of this contract. The initial advance is to be made available to Oneida no later than October 1, 1983. The proposed term of this contract is established as three years beginning October 1, 1983 through September 30, 1984 with provisions for renewal of the Oneida Master Contract for FY'85 and FY'86.

CERTIFICATION
Oneida Business Committee

I the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the la Business Committee is composed of members of whom constitute a quorm, at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the month day of 1983. The foregoing resolution was adopted by a vote of for, against, and abstention(s).

Signed:

Sécretary
Oncida Rusiness Committee